CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC No. 35

436th Revised Page 1
Cancels 435th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Title Page and Pages 1 to 301 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement Nos. 17, 38, 58, 60, 64, 66, 67,
68, 69, 71, 73, 74, 75, 76, 77, 78, 79, 80, 81 and 82 contain all changes from the original
tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 6th 12.3 4th 36 6th
1 436th* 12.3 Original 36.1 10th
1.1 147th 13 2nd 37 19th
1.2 71st 14 2nd 37.1 6th
1.3 115th 15 3rd 37.2 6th
1.4 94th* 16 6th 37.3 1st
1.5 137th 16.1 3rd 37.4 1st
1.6 62nd 17 3rd 38 15th
1.7 72nd 18 3rd 38.1 13th
1.8 29th* 19 5th 38.2 1st
2 4th 19.1 8th 40 3rd
3 10th 20 5th 40.1 5th
4 8th 21 3rd 40.2 2nd
5 13th 22 2nd 41 2nd
5.1 14th 23 3rd 42 12th
6 14th 24 2nd 42 .1 Original
6.1 5th 25 1st 43 13th
6.2 4th 26 1st 43.1 14th
7 5th 27 1st 43.1.1 8th
7.1 4th 28 7th 43.1.2 9th
7.2 5th 28.1 7th 43.1.3 6th
7.3 8th 28.2 8th 43.1.4 1st
7.4 12th 28.3 9th 43.2 6th
7.5 16th 28.4 12th 43.3 6th
7.6 1st 28.5 4th 43.4 3rd
8 4th 29 6th 43.4.1 1st
8.1 1st 30 5th 44 2nd
8.2 12th 30.1 1st 45 1st
8.3 2nd 30.2 Original 46 1st
8.4 4th* 31 8th 47 1st
9 6th 32 6th 48 1st
10 7th 33 10th 49 1st
11 12th 34 8th 50 1st
11.1 2nd 35 9th 51 1st
12 8th 35.1 10th 52 1st
12.1 7th 53 1st
54 1st

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)
Issued: October 18, 2010 Effective: November 2, 2010

Vice President

221 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202



CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
94th Revised Page 1.4
Cancels 93rd Revised Page 1.4
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
109.9 Original 109.44 4th 109.54 2nd
109.10 5th 109.44.1 9th 109.55 3rd
109.11 4th 109.44.1.1 Original 109.56 2nd
109.12 2nd 109.44.2 4th 109.57 3rd
109.13 4th 109.44.3 4th 109.57.1 1st
109.14 1st 109.44 .4 3rd 109.58 2nd
109.15 1st 109.44.5 3rd 109.59 2nd
109.16 2nd 109.44.6 3rd 109.60 2nd
109.17 6th 109.44.7 3rd 109.61 2nd
109.17.1 Original 109.44.8 3rd 109.62 2nd
109.18 2nd 109.44.9 3rd 109.63 2nd
109.19 1st 109.44.10 3rd 109.64 3rd
109.20 2nd 109.44 .11 4th 109.65 3rd
109.21 1st 109.44.12 3rd 109.66 1st
109.22 2nd 109.44.13 3rd 109.67 1st
109.23 3rd 109.44.14 2nd 109.68 3rd
109.24 2nd 109.44 .15 3rd 109.69 3rd
109.25 2nd 109.44.16 4th 109.70 4th
109.26 4th 109.44 .17 4th 109.71 5th
109.27 1st 109.44.18 3rd 109.71.1 3rd
109.28 1st 109.44.19 3rd 109.72 1st
109.29 2nd 109.44.20 3rd 109.73 8th
109.30 Original 109.44.21 3rd 109.73.1 Original
109.31 1st 109.44 .22 3rd 109.74 3rd
109.32 2nd 109.44.23 3rd 109.75 1st
109.33 4th 109.44 .24 3rd 109.76 1st
109.34 2nd 109.44.25 3rd 109.77 2nd
109.35 1st 109.44.26 3rd 109.77.1 1st
109.36 1st 109.44.27 3rd 109.78 Original
109.37 1st 109.44.27.1 2nd 109.78.1 Original
109.38 5th 109.44.28 2nd 109.79 4th
109.38.1 2nd 109.44 .29 Original 109.80 9th*
109.39 4th 109.44.30 1st 109.81 5th
109.40 4th 109.44 .31 1st 109.82 3rd
109.40.1 4th 109.44.32 Original 109.83 2nd
109.41 4th 109.44 .33 Original 109.84 2nd
109.42 8th 109.45 4th 109.84.1 2nd
109.43 4th 109.46 3rd 109.85 14th
109.43.1 6th 109.46.1 2nd 109.85.1 11th
109.47 1st
109.48 2nd
109.49 2nd
109.50 1st
109.51 2nd
109.52 3rd
109.53 2nd

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)
Issued: October 18, 2010 Effective: November 2, 2010
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
29th Revised Page 1.8
Cancels 28th Revised Page 1.8

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number Number Number

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
254 Original 299 3rd
255 Original 299.1 Original
256 Original 300 7th
257 Original 301 2nd
258 3rd 302 1st
258.1 Original 303 3rd*
259 2nd 304 1st
260 Original 305 5th*
261 1st 305.1 Original™*
262 1st 306 8th*
263 2nd 306.1 7th*
264 1st 306.2 1st*
265 1st 307 8th*
266 1st 308 Original
267 1st 309 Original
268 1st 310 Original
269 1st 311 Original
270 1st 312 Original
271 1st 313 Original
272 1st 314 Original
273 1st 315 Original
274 1st 316 Original
275 1st 317 Original
276 1st 318 Original
277 1st 319 Original
278 1st 320 Original
279 1st 321 Original
280 1st 322 Original
281 1st 323 Original
282 1st 324 Original
283 1st 325 Original
284 1st 326 Original
285 1st 327 Original
286 1st 328 Original
287 1st 329 Original
288 1st 330 Original
289 3rd 331 3rd
290 2nd 332 3rd
291 1st 333 3rd
292 2nd 334 1st
293 2nd 335 2nd
294 2nd 336 2nd
295 2nd 337 1st
296 Original 338 1st
297 2nd
298 Original

*New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)
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CINCINNATI

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVICE

18. LAN Advantage Frame Relay® Service
18.1 Service Description
18.2 Service Provisioning
18.3 Undertaking of the Telephone Company
18.4 Obligations of the Customer
18.5 Rate Regulations
18.6 Rate and Charges

19. LAN Advantage

19.1 Service Description
19.2 Service Provisioning
19.3 Obligations of the Customer
19.4 Rate Regulations
19.5 Expedite Charge
19.6 Rate and Charges

20. Rate Zone Wire Centers

21. Wavelength Service
21.1 General Description
21.2 Route Diversity
21.3 Rate Regulations
21.4 Rates and Charges

22. Contract Tariffs

22.1 General

23. Pricing Flexibility Access Service
23.1 General Regulations
23.2 Application of Rates and Charges
23.3 Rates and Charges

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
4th Revised Page 8.4
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 8.4
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

9th Revised Page 109.80
Cancels 8th Revised Page 109.80

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont"d)

7.4 Rate Regulations (Cont"d)

7.4.4 Minimum Periods

The minimum service period for all services is one month
except as follows:

(A) The minimum service period for part-time and occasional
Video and Program Audio services is one day (i.e., a
continuous 24 hour period, not limited to a calendar day).

(B) The minimum period for individual case basis (ICB) High
Capacity Services is one month unless otherwise specified
in the ICB Ffiling.

(C) For Optional Payment Plans (OPP) for Digital Data Service,
MercNET 45 and 1.544 High Capacity Services the minimum
period is specified in paragraph 7.4.9 following.

(D) The minimum service period for Voice Grade, DS1, DS3,
Point-to-Point 0C-3/STM-1, 0C-12/STM-4, 0C-48/STM-16 or
0C-192/STM-48 Services is 12 months. After the minimum period
is satisfied, see specified regulations in 7.5 following.

(D) The minimum service period for 0C-3/STM-1 Dedicated Ring,
0C-12/STM-4 Dedicated Ring, 0C-48/STM-16 Dedicated Ring or
0C-192/STM-48 service is 36 months. After the minimum period
is satisfied, see specified regulations in 7.5 following.

7.4.5 Moves

A move involves a change in the physical location of one
of the following.

- The Point of Termination at the customer®s premises
- The customer®s premises

Moves changing the Customer’s premise will be treated as a
discontinuance and start of service and all associated nonrecurring
charges will apply. New minimum period requirements will be
established for the new services. The customer will also remain
responsible for satisfying all outstanding minimum period charges
for the discontinued services.

Moves changing the Point of Termination to a new location within the
same customer’s premises will be provided, at the customer’s request,
on a time sensitive basis. The labor rates which apply are set forth
in Section 13.2.6. (Charges for Additional Labor). There will be no
change in minimum period requirements

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
3rd Revised Page 303
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 303
ACCESS SERVICE

19. Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service

19.4 Rate Regulations

The rates and charges set forth for Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service
provide for the furnishing of service where suitable facilities are
available. Where special construction of facilities is necessary,
special construction charges may apply.-

At locations where Customer provides power to CBT, CBT is not responsible
for out of service conditions caused by power outages.

Customer shall pay CBT for Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service at the
applicable monthly rate for the type of Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service,

selected by the Customer, as indicated in Section 19.6. In addition, @)
Customer shall pay to CBT the applicable per port nonrecurring charge
set forth in Section 19.6. (@)

IT Customer cancels, in whole or in part, any requested addition,
rearrangement, relocation or other modification to Cincinnati Bell
Ethernet Service prior to completion thereof, Customer will reimburse
CBT for the actual expenses incurred by CBT in connection with such
modification prior to CBT"s receipt of notice of cancellation;
provided, however, the amount of such reimbursement will not exceed
the service, construction, installation, termination and other charges
for which Customer would have otherwise been responsible.

Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service is available for a minimum term of 12
months or under a term payment plan of 24, 36, 48 or 60 months. If a
Customer terminates a service, without cause, prior to the expiration
of the term, the Customer will pay to CBT a termination charge equal to
all remaining amounts due or to become due, including but not limited
to all monthly charges for which Customer would have been responsible
if the Customer had not terminated prior to the end of the applicable
12, 24, 36, 48 or 60-month term payment plan.

IT Customer removes one or more ports from service prior to the
expiration of the term hereof, Customer will pay to CBT a termination
charge equal to all monthly charges for such port(s) for which
Customer would have been responsible had Customer not removed such

port(s).-

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
5th Revised Page 305
Replaces 4th Revised Page 305

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service

19.4

Rate Regulations

The customer must subscribe to the initial port in order to subscribe
to an additional port. |If the initial port is terminated at a
customer®s location, then all Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service will be
terminated at that location unless customer wants to re-specify one of
the additional ports as the initial port with the appropriate rates
applied. An additional port can be terminated without terminating the
initial port to a customer®s location.

Additional port discounts do not apply to different customers at the
same location.

Customer may move the location of its Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service
to a location where sufficient central office capacity and outside
plant facilities are available and retain the current monthly rates,
but initial nonrecurring charges will be reapplied. The termination
charges specified in Section 7.4.5 are applicable if Customer
terminates because of a move to a location where sufficient central
office capacity or outside plant facilities are not available.

Customer has the option of purchasing route Diversity. There are 3 types:

- Diverse Route — Same Central Office. Separate routes from the
Customer premises to the Central Office.

- Diverse Central Office — Shared Central Office — Separate route from
Customer premise passing through the serving Central Office and
terminating in an alternate Central Office.

- Diverse Central Office — Separate path to separate central offices.

Customer has the option of providing their own premises Equipment or
Purchasing the Premises Equipment from the Company. Rates are shown in
Section 19.6 following.

Customer has available option of purchasing redundant Premise Equipment
if the Customer has purchased Premise Equipment from the Company. Rates
are shown in Section 19.6 following.

Customer has available option of purchasing Redundant Premise Power from
the Company. Rates are shown in Section 19.6 following.

Regulations formerly on this page are now found on Page 305.1
(This page filed under Transmittal No.853)
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35

Original Page 305.1

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service

19.4

19.5

Rate Regulations (Con’t)

Protected Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service* gives customers protection w)

from equipment and network failure by designating a circuit with primary
and secondary Fiber pairs and network facing equipment redundancy. Each
fiber pair terminates into its own individual port both at the central
office switch and at the Company owned customer-premises equipment,

giving each fiber pair its own connection to the Cincinnati Bell Ethernet
Service network. In the event of a primary connection failure, traffic
will automatically reroute to the secondary connection. The customer-owned
equipment plugs directly into the Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service circuit
by a standard, single Ethernet port. The design does not include geographic
fiber route diversity, location, or dual customer hand-offs.

Unprotected Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service is the standard Cincinnati
Bell Ethernet Service. (

Ethernet Expedite Charge (

When placing an Access Order for service(s) for which standard intervals
exist, a customer may request a service date that is prior to the
standard interval service date.

The customer may also request an earlier service date on a pending
standard or negotiated interval Access Order. |If the Telephone Company
agrees to provide service on an expedited basis, subject to limitations
of personnel and material, an Expedited Order Charge will apply.

USoC Rate

Expedite, per Order CX4EX $ 1,270.00

* Grandfathered beginning August 13, 2010. Current Customers may maintain their service
rate structure until their contract expires.

Regulations

found on this page were formerly found on Page 305

(This page filed under Transmittal No.853)
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF FCC NO. 35
8th Revised Page 306
Replaces 7th Revised Page 306
ACCESS SERVICE
19. Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service
19.6 Rates and Charges (@)
Electrical Port Type (Per Port)

Nonrec Monthly Rates

Type of Service Charge Monthly 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. UsSoC
Unprotected Ports
1.544 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 250.00 375.00 363.75 348.75 337.50 330.00 LVZAH

(Per Add’1 port) 250.00 375.00 363.75 348.75 337.50 330.00 LVZBH
3 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1000.00 525.00 509.25 488.25 472 .50 462 .00 LVZAS

(Per Add’l port) 1000.00 525.00 509.25 488.25 472 .50 462.00 LVZBS
4.5 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1000.00 637.50 618.38 592.88 573.75 561.00 LVZAV

(Per Add’1 port) 1000.00 637.50 618.38 592.88 573.75 561.00 LVZBV
6 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial Port) 1000.00 900.00 873.00 837.00 810.00 792.00 LVZAW

(Per Add’l port) 1000.00 900.00 873.00 837.00 810.00 792.00 LvzBW
10 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1000.00 675.00 654.75 627.75 607.50 594.00 LVZAU

(Per Add’l port) 500.00 187.50 181.00 174.38 168.75 165.00 LvVZBU
20 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per port) 1000.00 750.00 725.00 700.00 675.00 650.00 LVZE7
50 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per port) 1000.00 950.00 925.00 900.00 875.00 851.00 LVZES

100 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1000.00 1350.00 1309.50 1255.50 1215.00 1188.00 LVZAl

(Per Add’l port) 500.00 562.50 545.63 523.13 506.25 495.00 LvzB1
200 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1100.00 1500.00 1447.50 1387.50 1342.50 1312.50 LVZA2

(Per Add’l port) 700.00 791.25 766.88 736.88 712.50 697.50 LvzB2
300 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1150.00 1650.00 1586.25 1518.75 1470.00 1436.25 LVZA3

(Per Add’l port) 800.00 1020.00 987.75 950.63 918.75 900.00 LVZB3
400 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1200.00 1800.00 1725.00 1650.00 1597.50 1560.00 LvzZA4

(Per Add’l port) 900.00 1248.75 1209.38 1164.38 1125.00 1102.50 LvZB4
500 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1250.00 1950.00 1863.75 1781.25 1725.00 1683.75 LVZAS5

(Per Add’l port) 1000.00 1477.50 1430.63 1378.13 1331.25 1305.00 LVZB5
600 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1300.00 2100.00 2002.50 1912.50 1852.50 1807.50 LVZA6

(Per Add’l port) 1100.00 1706.25 1651.88 1591.88  1537.50 1507.50 LVZB6
700 Mbps Ethernet LAN

(Per Initial port) 1350.00 2250.00 2141.25 2043.75 1980.00 1931.25 LVZA7

(Per Add’1 port) 1200.00 1935.00 1873.13 1805.63 1743.75 1710.00 LVZB7
Note 1: Nonrecurring charge applies when VLAN is installed subsequent to a port installation.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)
Issued: October, 18, 2010 Effective: November 2, 2010
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CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
7th Revised Page 306.1
Replaces 6th Revised Page 306.1

19.6 Rates and Charges (@)
Electrical Port Type (Per Port)
Nonrec Monthly Rates
Type of Service Charge Monthly 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. UsoC
Unprotected Ports
800 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port) 1400.00 2400.00 2280.00 2175.00 2107.50 2055.00 LVZA8
(Per Add’1l port) 1300.00 2163.75 2094.38 2019.38 1950.00 1912.50 LVZBS8
900 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port) 1450.00 2550.00 2418.75 2306.25 2235.00 2178.78 LVZA9
(Per Add’1l port) 1400.00 2392.50 2315.63 2233.13 2156.25 2115.00 LVZB9
1 Gbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port) 1500.00 2625.00 2546.25 2441.25 2362.50 2310.00 LVZAO
(Per Add’1l port) 1500.00 2625.00 2546.25 2441.25 2362.50 2310.00 LVZBO
2 Gbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port) 1500.00 2958.33 2867.50 2753.33 2662.50 2595.00 LVzZCP
(Per Add’1l port) 1500.00 2958.00 2867.50 2753.33 2662.50 2595.00 LVzZCD
10 Gbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port) 1500.00 5625.00 5437.50 5250.00 5062.50 4875.00 LVZAP
(Per Add’1l port) 1500.00 5625.00 5437.50 5250.00 5062.50 4875.00 LVZBP
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)
Issued: October, 18, 2010 Effective: November 2, 2010

Vice President
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CINCINNATI

20.

* Grandfathered beginning August 13, 2010.

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service

19.6 Rates and Charges

Electrical Port Type (Per Port)

Type of Service

Protected Ports*

10 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1 port)

100 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)

(Per Add’1 port)

200 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1l port)

300 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1l port)

400 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1l port)

500 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1l port)

600 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1 port)

700 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1 port)

800 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1l port)

900 Mbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1 port)

1 Gbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1 port)

2 Gbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1 port)

10 Gbps Ethernet LAN
(Per Initial port)
(Per Add’1l port)

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF FCC NO. 35
1st Revised Page 306.2
Replaces Original Page 306.2

m
Nonrec Monthly Rates
Charge Monthly 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. USoC
1000.00 1125.00 1091.25 1046.25 1012.50 990.00 LvzC1
500.00 187.50 181.50 174.38 168.75 165.00 LvzZC2
1000.00 1875.00 1818.75 1743.75 1687.50 1650.00 LvzZD1
500.00 562.50 545.63 523.13 506.25 495.00 LVZD2
1100.00 2040.00 1980.00 1897.50 1837.50 1796.25 LVZC3
700.00 873.75 849.28 815.63 787 .50 768.75 LVvZD3
1150.00 2205.00 2141.25 2051.25 1987.50 1942.50 LvVZC4
800.00 1185.00 1153.13 1108.13 1068.75 1042.50 LvVZD4
1200.00 2370.00 2302.00 2205.00 2137.50 2088.75 LVZC5
900.00 1496.25 1456.88 1400.63 1350.00 1316.25 LVZD5
1250.00 2535.00 2463.75 2358.75 2287.50 2235.00 LVZC6
1000.00 1807.50 1760.63 1693.13 1631.25 1590.00 LVZD6
1300.00 2700.00 2625.00 2512.50 2437.50 2381.25 LvzC7
1100.00 2118.75 2064.38 1985.63 1912.50 1863.75 LvzD7
1350.00 2865.00 2786.25 2666.25 2587.50 2527.50 LVvZC8
1200.00 2430.00 2368.13 2278.13 2193.75 2137.50 LvZD8
1400.00 3030.00 2947.50 2820.00 2737.50 2673.75 LVZC9
1300.00 2741.25 2671.88 2570.63 2475.00 2411.25 LVZD9
1450.00 3195.00 3108.75 2973.75 2887.50 2820.00 LVZCA
1400.00 3052.50 2965.63 2863.13 2756.25 2685.00 LVZDA
1500.00 3375.00 3273.75 3138.75 3037.50 2970.00 LVZE1
1500.00 3375.00 3273.75 3138.75 3037.50 2970.00 LVZE2
1500.00 3812.50 3691.25 3540.00 3418.75 3327.50 LVZF3
1500.00 3812.50 3691.25 3540.00 3418.75 3327.50 LVZF4
1500.00 7312.50 7031.25 6750.00 6468.75 6187.50 LVZF1
1500.00 7312.50 7031.25 6750.00 6468.75 6187.50 LVZF2
Current Customers may maintain their service rate

structure until their contract expires.

Note 1:

Nonrecurring charge applies when VLAN is installed subsequent to a port installation.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)
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CINCINNATI

BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Cincinnati Bell Ethernet Service

19.6 Rates and Charges(Cont.)

Optional Features

Nonrec

Type of Service Charge

PVC/LAN

Connection 100.00

ISP Connection 100.00

Diverse Route

Same Central

Office NA

Diverse Central

Office/Shared CO NA

Diverse Central

Office NA

Redundant LAN

Equipment NA

Customer Premise

Redundant Power NA

Note 1:

Quality of Service

- 1.544 Mbps
- 3 Mbps

- 4.5 Mbps
- 6 Mbps

- 10 Mbps
- 20 Mbps
- 50 Mbps
- 100 Mpps
- 200 Mpps
- 300 Mpps
- 400 Mpps
- 500 Mpps
- 600 Mpps
- 700 Mpps
- 800 Mpps
- 900 Mpps
- 1 Gbps

- 2 Gbps

- 10 Gbps

installation.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 853)

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

TARIFF FCC NO. 35

8th Revised Page 307
Cancels 7th Revised Page 307

Monthly
Rate 24 Mo. 36 Mo. 48 Mo. 60 Mo. usoc
40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00  LVZMX
100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00  LVP
500.00 485.00 465.00 452.00 440.00  DCOXX
1000.00 970.00 930.00 905.00 880.00 DCOSC
1250.00 1213.00 1163.00 1131.00 1100.00 DCOVL
500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 RPE11
50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 RSP12
50.00 48.25 46.50 45.25 44 .00 QOST1
70.00 67.55 65.10 63.35 61.60 QOST3
85.00 82.00 79.05 76.90 74.80 QOST4
120.00 115.80 111.60 108.60 105.60 QOST6
90.00 86.85 83.70 81.45 79.20 4106V
100.00 96.60 93.00 90.50 88.00 QOST2
130.00 125.85 120.90 117.65 114.40 QOST5
180.00 174.60 167.40 162.90 158.40 4107V
200.00 193.60 185.40 179.90 174.40 Q0S20
220.00 212.60 203.40 196.90 190.40 QO0S30
240.00 231.60 221.40 213.90 206.40 Q0S40
260.00 250.60 239.40 230.90 222.40 QOS50
280.00 269.60 257.40 247.90 238.40 QO0S60
300.00 288.60 275.40 264.90 254.40 QOS70
320.00 307.60 293.40 281.90 270.40 Q0S80
340.00 326.60 311.40 298.90 286.40  Q0S90
350.00 339.50 325.50 316.75 308.00 4108V
750.00 715.00 700.00 675.00 650.00 QO0S2G
750.00 715.00 700.00 675.00 650.00 QO0S10

Nonrecurring charge applies when PVC is installed

subsequent to a port

Issued:

October, 18, 2010

Vice President
201 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Effective:

November 2, 2010
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